

October 31, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Fax: 022 – 2272 3121
BSE Scrip Code: 539141

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Fax : 022- 2659 8237/ 38
NSE Scrip Code: UFO

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisements giving information of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above mentioned advertisement is published in The Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Loksatta (Marathi Newspaper) on October 31, 2024.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **UFO Moviez India Limited**

Kavita Thadeshwar
Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



Registered Office : 201, Viraj Tower, W.E.Highway, Andheri(E), Mumbai- 400069, Maharashtra, India
Tel.: +91 22 39548500 / 407515151 FAX: +91 22 40751535 / 39548600 Email: info@inventuregrowth.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	1,291.63	1,237.56	2,473.89	1,973.03	4,817.17	1,575.21	1,658.38	3,309.66	2,715.84	6,250.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.71	390.12	599.79	500.86	1,380.02	(247.76)	193.98	684.10	364.54	2,177.12
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133.46	390.12	567.43	500.86	1,002.02	(215.00)	193.98	691.74	340.79	1,799.12
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	81.80	290.37	371.86	360.83	605.85	(164.37)	159.19	431.75	233.31	1,200.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.68	289.22	361.90	249.97	599.11	(142.82)	180.29	501.14	256.41	1,286.95
6	Equity Share Capital	10,500.00	8,400.00	10,500.00	8,400	8,400.00	10,500.00	8,400.00	10,500.00	8,400	8,400.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			22,697.79	17,193.14	17,442.08			27,609.71	21,132.78	22,163.62
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Not Annualised										
	1. Basic	0.008	0.034	0.380	0.042	0.070	(0.017)	0.018	0.044	0.027	0.143
	2. Diluted	0.008	0.034	0.038	0.042	0.070	(0.017)	0.018	0.044	0.027	0.143

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website, www.inventuregrowth.com.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors
Inventure Growth & Securities Limited
Sd/-
Kanji B. Rita
DIN - 00727470
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30.10.2024



WELSPUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L45201GJ1994PLC023920

Regd. Office : Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat - 370110.
Corp. Office : Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013.
Website: www.welspunenterprises.com Email Id : companysecretary_wel@welspun.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Period ended		
		30 Sept, 2024	30 June, 2024	30 Sept, 2023	30 Sept, 2024	30 Sept, 2023	31 March, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income	837.92	959.76	692.65	1,797.68	1,442.69	3,063.31
2	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations (before tax and exceptional items)	101.52	153.94	96.94	255.46	223.44	478.54
3	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations before tax (after exceptional items)	101.52	153.94	96.94	255.46	223.44	478.54
4	Net profit after tax and share in profit / (loss) of associate and discontinuing operations	61.56	109.73	69.01	171.29	161.81	319.40
5	Net Profit for the period from continuing operations after tax (after exceptional items and excluding non-controlling interests)	70.10	104.44	65.11	174.54	157.69	324.53
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations after tax (after exceptional items and excluding non-controlling interests)	(11.59)	(6.42)	(3.08)	(18.01)	(3.88)	(29.44)
7	Net Profit for the period from continuing and discontinuing operations after tax and after exceptional items and excluding non-controlling interests	58.51	98.02	62.03	156.53	153.81	295.09
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period from continuing and discontinuing operations (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and excluding non-controlling interests)	56.77	97.80	65.22	154.57	156.75	298.78
9	Paid-up equity share capital, net of treasury shares (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	136.51	136.51	136.41	136.51	136.41	136.51
10	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						2,186.86
11	Earnings per share (EPS) for continuing operations *						
	(a) Basic EPS (Rs)	5.14	7.65	4.78	12.79	11.43	23.65
	(b) Diluted EPS (Rs)	5.06	7.55	4.69	12.61	11.29	23.37
12	Earnings per share (EPS) for continuing and discontinuing operations *						
	(a) Basic EPS	4.29	7.18	4.56	11.47	11.15	21.51
	(b) Diluted EPS	4.23	7.08	4.47	11.31	11.01	21.25

* Earnings per share not annualised for quarter and half year ended results. In respect of Diluted earnings per share, the effects of all dilutive potential equity shares are adjusted except when the results would be anti-dilutive.

Notes :-
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and half year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on company's website www.welspunenterprises.com
2 Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows :-

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Crores)					
		Quarter ended			Period ended		
		30 Sept, 2024	30 June, 2024	30 Sept, 2023	30 Sept, 2024	30 Sept, 2023	31 March, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	687.97	776.32	571.05	1,464.29	1,280.50	2,552.75
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	87.29	118.50	76.81	205.79	196.84	395.80
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	87.29	118.50	76.81	205.79	196.84	395.80
4	Net profit for the period after tax	64.72	88.93	53.72	153.65	143.35	285.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	63.01	88.71	56.91	151.72	146.29	288.87

For Welspun Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Garg
Managing Director
DIN: 00036419

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29th October, 2024

UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453
Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093.
Tel: +91 22 40305060, Email: investors@ufomoviez.com, Website: www.ufomoviez.com

EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated	Unaudited	Restated	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	9,679	9,451	8,714	19,130	17,248	41,008
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(64)	(422)	547	(486)	904	2,270
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(88)	(414)	328	(502)	580	1,636
Total Comprehensive Income	(70)	(414)	349	(484)	600	1,652
Paid up Equity Share Capital						3,858
Other equity						24,874
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.23)	(1.07)	0.85	(1.30)	1.51	4.26
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.23)	(1.07)	0.85	(1.30)	1.51	4.24

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated	Unaudited	Restated	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	7,398	7,677	7,613	15,075	14,932	32,292
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(367)	(465)	545	(832)	830	738
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(250)	(351)	384	(601)	573	405
Total Comprehensive Income	(250)	(351)	393	(601)	581	317

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on October 29, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 29, 2024.
2. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/ reclassified, restated where necessary, to conform to current period classification.
3. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ufomoviez.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UFO Moviez India Limited
Sd/-
Rajesh Mishra
Executive Director and Group CEO

Date: October 29, 2024
Place: Mumbai

AARNAV FASHIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1, New Cloth Market, Outside Raipur Gate, Raipur, Ahmedabad - 380 002 Tel. No. : 079-29702983
Corporate Office & Factory : Survey No. 302 - 305, Isanpur, Narol - Vatva Road, Ahmedabad - 382405
Email Id : aarnavfashions@gmail.com || Website : www.aarnavgroup.com || CIN : L17100GJ1983PLC028990

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs Except EPS)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on			Half Year Ended on		Year Ended
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
	Income						
1	Revenue from Operations	10458.82	8836.46	9708.06	19295.28	17575.20	35649.07
2	Other Income	19.93	6.43	5.71	26.36	12.01	27.16
3	Total Income (1+2)	10478.75	8842.89	9713.77	19321.64	17587.21	35676.23
	Expenses:						
4	(a) Cost of materials consumed	7525.79	6278.24	7540.80	13804.03	12277.46	24626.31
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories and stock in trade	(15.97)	(165.04)	(1388.07)	(181.01)	(904.52)	(576.66)
	(d) Employee benefits expense	221.76	206.75	205.10	428.51	383.63	866.67
	(e) Finance costs	249.65	283.47	280.11	533.12	598.77	1214.88
	(f) Depreciation and amortization expense	193.48	179.09	170.59	372.57	348.77	769.81
	(g) Others Expenses	204.96	182.11	2661.80	3836.07	4606.88	8015.97
	Total expenses (4)	10189.67	8603.62	9470.13	18793.29	17310.99	34916.98
5	Profit from ordinary activities before exceptional items (3-4)	289.08	239.27	243.64	528.35	276.22	759.25
6	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	289.08	239.27	243.64	528.35	276.22	759.25
8	Less : Tax expense						
	(a) Current tax net of Earlier Year Tax	99.00	61.00	61.00	160.00	70.00	275.00
	(b) Short / (Excess) Provision of earlier years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Deferred Tax (credit) / Charge	(25.20)	0.00	0.19	(25.20)	0.38	(77.45)
9	Net Profit for the period (7-8)	215.28	178.27	182.45	393.55	205.84	561.70
10	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	77.24
11	Total Comprehensive Income after Tax (9+10)	215.28	178.27	182.45	393.55	205.84	638.94
12	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86	4223.86
13	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	13673.25
14	Earnings per equity share (not annualised) (in Rs.) (face value Rs. 10 each)						
	(1) Basic	0.51	0.42	0.43	0.93	0.49	1.33
	(2) Diluted	0.51	0.42	0.43	0.93	0.49	1.33

Notes: (1) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29.10.2024 (2) The unaudited quarterly / Six months ended financial results of the Company for the period ended on 30 September, 2024 will be available on the Company's website (www.aarnavgroup.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) (3) The Company currently operates in a single segment i.e. Textile Processing (4) The above Financial results are in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards, the (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies, Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amended Rules, 2016. (5) Previous period figures have been re-grouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to match current period classification.

Place : Ahmedabad For, Aarnav Fashions Limited
Date : 29/10/2024 Sd/- Champalal Gopiram Agarwal, Director - DIN : 01716421



FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund
Registered Office: One International Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

NOTICE

Investors and prospective investors may note that pursuant to Regulation 59 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996, a soft copy of the unaudited half-yearly financial results of the schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund for the period ended September 30, 2024 has been uploaded on Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund's website (www.franklintempletonindia.com) in a user-friendly and downloadable format (Microsoft Excel spreadsheet).

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Authorized Signatory
Date: October 30, 2024

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

EURO CERAMICS LIMITED (In Liquidation)

